

## CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING

WHEN: 7:00 P.M., Tuesday, January 28, 2014

WHERE: Urbana City Building, City Council Chambers

400 South Vine Street, Urbana, IL 61801

## **REVISED REGULAR MEETING AGENDA**

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes – August 27, 2013 Regular Mtg; November 19, 2013 Regular Mtg

IV. Petitions and Communications

V. Staff Report

VI. Old Business

VII. New Business

## **HOME Program:**

- A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION FOR THE URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM FOR FY 2013-2014 (February 2014 Habitat)
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION AGREEMENT (Habitat CHDO Developer 1107 W. Hill and 1208 ½ W. Dublin)

## **EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT (ESG) Program**

- A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF URBANA AND COMMUNITY ELEMENTS
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF URBANA AND CRISIS NURSERY
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF URBANA AND GREATER COMMUNITY AIDS PROJECT
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF URBANA AND THE CENTER FOR WOMEN IN TRANSITION
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF URBANA AND THE SALVATION ARMY